GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3140
(To be answered on the 4t August 2022)

ALLOCATION OF SLOTS

3140. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
o113 fefaTotor #i be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of allotment of slots, airport, airline, day and time-wise;

(b) the number of slots which are unutilised out of the allocated slots airport,
- airline, day and time-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to formulate direction to re-allocate the
unutilised slots on demand; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oIeTR feraTTotar J3IIeRl 3 a3 anit (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): Slot Allocation Committee's meetings are held by airport operators twice
a year for allocating the slots to airlines for the Summer and Winter Schedule
as per the Guidelines for Slot Allocation issued by the Ministry of Civil
Aviation. These schedules are available in the public domain on the website of
Directorate General of Civil Aviation (https://www.dgca.gov.in/digigov-
portal/?page=4201/4200/servicename).

(b) to (d): Since, slot allocation is a regular process held twice a year based on
the Committee's meetings, unutilized slots (if any) of any Schedule are
reviewed/ addressed in the subsequent meetings and allocated to interested
airlines. However, no such data of unutilised slots is maintained.

*hkkk



